
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Notice Inviting Quotations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

Signature of Tenderer                Signature of NBCC     1 www.nbccindia.com 

                                      

NBCC (India) Limited 
(A Govt. Of India Enterprise) 

Office of Sr. Executive Director (Engg.), NBCC Infra Zone 

8th Floor, A-4, Logix Technova, Sector-132, Expressway, Noida UP-201304. 

Email ID: RBG.INFRA@NBCCINDIA.COM 

 

NBCC/RBG/Infra/SrED/2024/     Dated: - 05/06/2024 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 
 

1.0 NBCC invites Open Lumpsum Quotations in sealed envelope in Hard copy from the scrap 

dealers/ Contractors for “Sale of Scrap Items at NBCC Ghitorni” as per the schedule as 

under:  

   

1.1 Tendering Document No. NBCC/Infra/Scrap/Ghitorni/2024/03 

1.2  Name of the Work 

Sale of Unserviceable Plant, Machinery, Office 

equipment and metal scrap items at Various 

Locations 

1.3 Brief Scope of Work 

Sale of Unserviceable Plant, Machinery, Office 

equipment and metal Scrap Items at various 

locations on as is where is basis as per the list of 

items enclosed with this Notice Inviting Quotations 

1.4 Minimum Sale Price 
₹11,37,000./- (Rupees Eleven Lacs Thirty Seven 

Thousand Only) 

 
1.5 Period of Completion 15 days 

1.6 Earnest Money Deposit 

₹11,370/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Three 

Hundred Seventy Only)  to be submitted in the form 

of Demand Draft along with bid in sealed envelope 

in the Office of Sr Executive Director (Engg.). EMD 

shall be valid for period of 180 days. 
 

Demand Draft shall be in favour of NBCC 

(India) Limited, Noida 

 

1.7 
Security Deposit to be submitted 

along with Tender Documents 

₹1,13,700/- (Rupees One Lac Thirteen Thousand 

Seven Hundred)  to be submitted in the form of 

Demand Draft along with bid in sealed envelope in 

the Office of Sr.Executive Director (Engg.). 

Security Deposit of Unsuccessful bidder shall be 

returned within 7 days after opening of bid. 
 

Demand Draft shall be in favour of NBCC 

(India) Limited, Noida 

 

  1.8 Bid Submission Start Date 

05/06/2024 from 11.00 am onwards in sealed 

envelope in the office of Sr. Executive Director 

(Engg.), 8th Floor, A-4, Logix Technova, Sector-132, 

Expressway, Noida UP-201304. 

 

1.9 

 Last date of submission of Bid    

along with EMD & SD (Security 

Deposit)  in sealed Envelope 

12/06/2024 till 11.00 am in the office of Sr. 

Executive Director (Engg.), 8th Floor, A-4, Logix 

Technova, Sector-132, Expressway, Noida UP-

201304. 

 



 

Signature of Tenderer                Signature of NBCC     2 www.nbccindia.com 

1.9 Bid Opening Date 12/06/2024 at 11.30 am  

1.10 Site Inspection Date and time 
07/06/2024 at 11.00 am at NBCC Ghitorni. (Near 

Ghitorni Metro Station) 

1.11 Validity of offer 150 days from the date of opening of price tender. 

 

The NIQ has been uploaded on www.eprocure.gov.in. Interested Bidders may download the 

documents from the website. However, the bid to be submitted in hard copy as per schedule as 

mentioned above. 

Terms and Conditions: Terms and Conditions shall be as below: 

 

1. The items for sale are as per the list attached at List of Items uploading in e-tendering 

website www.eprocure.gov.in. The bidder has to quote in Lumpsum amount for these items 

on as is where is basis. 

 

2. Before quoting, the bidders to ascertain the Quality, Quantity of items as per the List 

of items through the site visit as per the timelines mentioned in Notice Inviting 

Quotation. No queries related to Quality and Quantity of items after the opening of bid 

shall be entertained.  

 

3. Bidders to submit the quotation in Hard copy in sealed envelope on or before last 

date and time of submission of bid along with the following documents: 

  

a. DD for EMD as per NIQ. 

 

b. DD for Security Deposit as Per NIQ. 

 

c. Pan Card of firm/ Owner 

 

d. GSTIN Certificate of Firm 

 

e. Aadhar Card of Owner 

 

f. Lumpsum Quotation of bidder (in the format as provided by NBCC)  

 

3. The bidder to consider the manpower/machinery for lifting, freight charges, 

accommodation charges and other statutory charges whatever required for pickup and 

transport of items to contractor’s/bidder’s location. NBCC shall not bear any charges in 

this regard. Any charges incurred by the bidder for disposal of electronic items shall be 

borne by bidder only. 

 

4. The Quoted amount are excluding GST. GST shall be charged extra as per prevailing 

GST rates. For any increase/ decrease in GST rates same shall be adjusted prospectively 

for contract. Any other tax if levied by authorities shall be borne by the 

Purchaser/bidder. TCS 1% on quoted amount shall be collected as extra. 

 

5. The time of contract for collecting the items is 15 days which shall be reckoned from 

the 5th day of placing Letter of award to the successful bidder. 

 

6. The bidders to submit the Earnest Money Deposit @1% and Security Deposit @10% 

as per the Notice Inviting Quotation in the form of Demand Draft in Favour of NBCC 

(India) Limited along with bid. The EMD & Security Deposit (SD) of unsuccessful bidder 

shall be returned within 07 days after opening of price bid. 

 



 

Signature of Tenderer                Signature of NBCC     3 www.nbccindia.com 

7. The successful bidder has to submit the 100% quoted amount including GST and TCS 

through cheque or NEFT to NBCC (India) Limited in bank account of NBCC to be provided 

by NBCC within 05 days from the date of issue of Letter of Award. The necessary Store 

Voucher shall be provided by NBCC in this regard. The successful bidder will not be 

allowed to take any item prior to submission of 100% advance of quoted amount. In 

case of non-submission of 100% Quoted amount by abovementioned timelines the bid 

will be rejected and EMD and Security Deposit will be forfeited. In this case NBCC 

reserves the right to award the work to any other agency. The EMD & SD (security 

deposit) of H1 bidder shall be released after successfully completion of disposal from 

the locations by the H1 bidder. 

 

8. If the quoted amount of bidder is less than the minimum sale price as provided in 

NIQ, the bid will not be considered. 

 

 9. NBCC reserves the right to cancel NIQ at any stage. The bidders are not entitled for 

any compensation in this regard. 

 

 10. In case of any Querry bidder may contact Sh. Anil Yadav, GM (Engg.), on Mobile    

Number +91 9818114108 during office hours.  

 

 

 

Sr. Executive Director (Engg.)/RBG Infra 

 

 

Copy to: 

 

1. All RBGs/ SBGs- for forwarding this NIQ to agencies dealing in Purchase of scrap 

 

2. NBCC Ghitorni Office Notice Board 

 

 

 

 

 


